

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15520/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in ITA No.404/2000 of
the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HOOGHLY MILLS CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak,ASG

Mr. Chidananda D.L.,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Navaneet Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jena,Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court

reserved its judgment.

Written submissions may be filed by Saturday, 11th November,

2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER